Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

E September 4, 2023 ADC # SB(;- September 5, 2023 ADC# E September 6, 2023 ADC # m September 7, 2023
PA  KINSEY, GEORGE 305026 rA  SCROGGINS, JIMETHA 043639 R  LIDY, WILLIAM
PA  SOLOMON, WILLIE 034478 rpA  MCFERREN, DANIEL 037371 HAR SCOTT, KERI
AGENCY CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF LABORDAY pA  O'NEILL, JAMES 036892 rA  MLEYNEK, MICHAEL 048898 R DUNSTON, WILLNEISHA
pB  GORE, GORDON 176549 cs1 KUGLER, JACOB 279196 R BENALLY, KATHERYN
ABSDIS PATZKE, SCOTT 039556 cs1 SEARLE, BRETT 342998 R FRONTUTO, LORRAINE
R VICKERY, MATTHEW
R  PUMPTON, CHRISTOPHER
R VASQUEZ, CHRIS
R MAGENO, RUBEN
R OLIVAREZ, ELEAZAR
R WEAVER, JACK

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N, Central Ave,, Sulte 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearlngs will be available at least 24 hours In advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Sesslon for the purpose of recelving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3}. Above Is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABIITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language |nterpreters by contacting our office at 602. 542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommoda)p /7

CHRTRMAY,

Dated August 23, 2023 Signed:

ADCH#H
136911
120236
302277
283833
124787
178019
346885
317631
213288
212374
295094
Legend:

PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, Z};Z(;;al Order by

M Modification

P Pardon

S Special Hearing

X Executive Session

T Training
RES Rescission




