

HRG <u>TYPE</u>	September 4, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>September 5, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	September 6, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	September 7, 2023	ADC#
			PA	KINSEY, GEORGE	305026	PA	SCROGGINS, JIMETHA	043639	R	LIDY, WILLIAM	136911
			PA	SOLOMON, WILLIE	034478	PA	MCFERREN, DANIEL	037371	HAR	SCOTT, KERI	120236
AGENCY CI	LOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF L	ABOR DAY	PA	O'NEILL, JAMES	036892	PA	MLEYNEK, MICHAEL	048898	R	DUNSTON, WILLNEISHA	302277
			PB	GORE, GORDON	176549	CS1	KUGLER, JACOB	279196	R	BENALLY, KATHERYN	283833
			ABS DIS	PATZKE, SCOTT	039556	CS1	SEARLE, BRETT	342998	R	FRONTUTO, LORRAINE	124787
İ									R	VICKERY, MATTHEW	178019
									R	PLIMPTON, CHRISTOPHER	346885
									R	VASQUEZ, CHRIS	317631
									R	MAGENO, RUBEN	213288
									R	OLIVAREZ, ELEAZAR	212374
									R	WEAVER, JACK	295094

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S \$38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated August 23, 2023

Signed:

Legend:					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				